PRIVACY POLICY

We kindly ask the users to carefully read this Privacy Policy in order to become acquainted with the manner of using the data and information collected by Crnogorski Telekom from them. By accessing or using this application, the user confirms that he/she has read, understood and agrees to all the terms and conditions of the Privacy Policy and the manners of using the application. If the user disagrees with these terms and conditions, we kindly ask him/her to refrain from accessing and using this application.

COLLECTING THE USER'S PERSONAL DATA

When the user accesses and connects to this application, certain personal data will be requested from him/her. If the user fails to submit certain data that are mandatory for a particular activity, he/she will not be able to use this application. By accepting the application, it will be deemed that the user has freely and explicitly agreed to the processing of the personal data thereof. When the user visits the application, Crnogorski Telekom and/or the authorized service provider Morescreens thereof will be able to automatically collect the user's personal data by means of the available electronic tools.

PERSONAL DATA PROCESSING

Crnogorskii Telekom will process and store your personal data collected through the application in accordance with the Law on Personal Data Protection and the other applicable regulations in Montenegro. Your personal data will not be disclosed to any third parties without an authorization to do so. They will be kept for the period of time required for achieving the purpose for which they have been collected. The data and information that identify the users may solely be disclosed to competent state authorities, on the basis of their request or a decision based on the law.

DISCLOSURE OF OTHER DATA AND INFORMATION

Crnogorski Telekom may disclose or share other data and information of the user with the associates or affiliated companies thereof. For instance, it may share the collected demographic information (which do not include information that identify the user) with third parties, including also advertising agencies, for the purposes of ensuring, by using network signs, contents and services in which the user would be interested, i.e. for the purposes of continuously improving the quality of our web pages. In this respect, we would like to point out that these are not personal data of the user, but merely information pertaining to summarized activities of our users.

PERSONAL DATA PROTECTION

Crnogorski Telekom takes precautionary measures so as to protect the users' personal data in accordance with the applicable legal regulations. For the purposes of ensuring secrecy and personal data protection for the holders of such data, we apply adequate technical and organizational measures aimed at protection against accidental or illegal destruction of the personal data, or their accidental loss, diddling, unauthorized disclosure or access and protection against any illegal forms of processing in accordance with the Law on Personal Data Protection. For the purposes of ensuring the safety of the user's personal data, they will be kept on a server on which they may be accessed solely by persons who are authorized for such access, wherein particular sensitive data and information are encrypted. Still, it has to be emphasized that no data transmission over the Internet or any wireless network can be completely safe. Therefore, despite the fact that reasonable measures for personal data

protection are being taken, absolute protection of any information transmitted on or from our application cannot be guaranteed.

MODIFICATION AND AMENDMENT OF THE PRIVACY POLICY

This Privacy Policy may be modified and amended at any time by publishing the modified and amended text of the Privacy Policy on this application. The modifications and amendments of the Privacy Policy become effective immediately after their publishing. Each user will be responsible for periodically reviewing the Privacy Policy and thus becoming aware of any possible modifications and amendments. The continuation of the use of our application by the user, after the entry into force of such modifications and amendments, denotes that the user accepts the terms and conditions of the modified Privacy Policy. CONTACT: Should you have any questions related to personal data protection, we kindly ask you to send an e-mail to our personal data protection address data.protection@telekom.me